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Filing 116746910

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT
OF THE EIGHTEENTH JUDICTAL CIRCUIT
IN AND FOR BREVARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

STATE OF FLORIDA Brevard County Sherif™s Office
Case No. 2020-00388478
Vs,
Kisrra Masha § Promelve Stefanda Clarisse Court Case No.
AFFIDAVIT FOR ARREST WARRANT
State of Florida

County of Brevard

BEFORE ME,, MZ’": gﬁ@(@gg@;ﬂ' %ﬁﬁi‘“%ﬁf} a sworn law enlorcement officer,
personally came Agent HT Lynn Ovtiz #1179, 6F the Brevard County Sheriff's Office, who being
duly sworn deposes and says: that Affiant has reason to believe and does helieve that probable
cause exists for the arrest of Wimrrs Clarisse, DOB: 162471998, sSn NN :

BLACK FEMALE, HEIGHT: 357, WEIGHT: 135, LAST KNOWN ADDRESS 148 Lucas
Road Merciet Island, Brevard { ounty, Flovida 32953 for a violalion of the laws of the State of

¥

Florida, to witt Child Negleet contrary to scetion 827.23(2)(d), Florida Statutes which occurred
« I

THE FACTS tending to establish the grounds for this application and the probable cause of
Affiant believing that such [acts exist are as follows:

November 07, 2020, at approximately 1409 hours an investization was initiated
hich ocowared at

On Saturday
regarding allegations of child swnéa: ot w

During the course of the investigation a sworn statement was collected from ||| | | | | I
- who is the grandmothir of the -xm: old victi. | | R
explained she is court ordered to supervise || EKGTzT <o itk eod his
tather, | o < o devee located o [
I

_{;{;‘};‘%%imgé saying she had surgery in Seplember of 2020, and was not able o
supervise | N isiaton with - As g result she and have not had
any visitations with [ noe September 22, 2020, Friday November 6, 2020, was the first
dme || s b o z;?m»_ w her residence for visitation {(since
September 2 "””?f’?{n _ -zm fom 1NN o {“ian%‘”@

Cricay Noy w6, 2020, at approzimately 1130 hours. || EGNGN: icwgmmi
= | pocsont at ber residence along with his givlfriend,
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and reported the inciden!. | M- < - er for DOF ar
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tontor eall i back,

i ot recetve s call baok Bom DOE ‘3-
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sir iw?**ﬂ% wsxmi DCF w %”%:}}i;*?\ the mcids

A ¢ ayu &g‘%iﬁ%;fe s b abt
witnessed ‘%fi:; ; larsse smoking ;3%“;:‘ " frond x‘:»é-;
%Xfig:;éaetr also witnessed Ms. Clarisse place a “wax pen” whi

mouth forcing him to smoke it in order to get him to sleey % eat.

stated

volcemsil goe reanosting 1 vaited for somoone
from the 3 aza:m.s IOCEEY ;:‘
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3 iay November
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Medical Center for drug

251, while he was still at the bospital. The

mwzd i %;3 stem. The Brevard Connty Sherif®s
esponde % to the scene 1o ke a report.

SAO-TAIMK
Amondod 1/ 137202

ud

Filing 116746910 VS 05-2020-CF-050288-AXXX-XX



artjuang o THC oil inside of || | NNGNGGEE_, oo, oo

Cooibin Fronr o stated he td neves

While 1 peaking Ma, Clarisse amived on scens
. . mswer any of my £;<i\;3’f§“§ 13, *\%v«

stement and ex g@s - fwi ﬁ;?w had dated Ms, Clarisse for

ionshiip approsimarely one month
i ated she lived with ?ﬁfﬁ, §£§§“§‘:§S£‘:‘ for @g;;mmz‘uaizﬁfy seven months a

Lucus R ti{} i it Island, Hrevard County, Tlorida, M?v‘;ﬁ Slaak

Clari pa old all she wanted 1o do

Ma Clarisse eoves I e cave of othe people
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- 1 cosuges, while she was ot work, from Ma, Clarisse
weed & pictre s:ai*-aif’zz,:f; tsing *fz 1 vape pen. Ms MAW also had a sor

nicture, from o video, which showed Mz i

hile -a;;_gf:: lying next o her,
Ms. Masker stated | 5: also not up to date on his in

gancelled al of his doctor fig?g“& intmenis. Ms, Clarisse
anad hoo n ’ e §“’ B aario

disenver iém hehad THC in
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sen shot
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ymunizations and that Ms. Clarisse had

wd cancelled the doctor appoinunents
because she was in fear the docter would

On Friday November 13, 2020, Your Affidavit received (I cdical records from [
The medical records reflected (I ad missed tis I -5 cckup sppointment

tor John €, Kennedy appointment on 8402/20 and apain on 772172020

with in

safid

Based on the above facts, statements and physical evidence provided, your Affiant has probuble
cause to bolieve and does believe that the above listed probable cause, all leads to the
substantiation that dafendanﬁ Kiarra Clarisse has committed a violation of the laws of the State
of Tlorida, to wit: T hild Megleet contrary to section 82 7.23(2 {4}, Florida Statutes.

Your Affiunt, Avent 1L Lynn Oniz fhsrcmaiier refcrred to as Your f&fﬁant) is a sworn Law

Enforcement Officer empime& bv ? & ri Office since July, 2010, and is

Iy assigped a3 an i ?%.figrsiifé%ﬁ‘;ﬁ of the
' 1

18T, ww against childeon, and domestic

ﬂmfg 38X z:??
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vislence crimes. Your Afflant has over ten years of law enforcemant experie

we conducting
ations {nvolving oimes against persont and property, many of whith have

Your Affiant’s training includes specia

multiple nvest
resuited in fized courses in interviews and
ant prepavation, domestic vislence investigations, adult sex crimes, and
ther spedific waining includes detective training, and multiple in-service
has been assigned to Patvo! Services, the Fiald Tralning Officer Program,

% oas & Deputy Shenft

interrogations,
child sex orimas
fraining
antd

WHEREAS, your Affiant makes this affidavit and prays for the issuance of an Arrcst Warrant

with authority to cffect the arrest of Kiarra Clurisse for the violation of the laws of the State of
Florida, to wit: Child Negleet contrary to seetion 827.233(2)(¢) Florida.

Affiant

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME THIS //> _ DAY ¢ 0?@@3@&’ ;

A.D. 2020 BY Agent H. Lynns Ontiz #1179 (Affiant) WHO ISPERSONALLY KNOWN TO M~ -

OR WHO PRODUCED -~ /" AS IDENTIFICATION.

AApLI o2

SVORN LAW INFZRCEMENT OFFICER
BREVARD COUNTY, FLORTDA
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